
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034767-2025 

Tender

Provision of Lift Replacements for Pobl Group 

Pobl Group Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034767

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0552af 

Published 24 June 2025, 2:32pm

Scope 

Reference

PROC0272

Description

Pobl Group intends to establish a Contract with suitably qualified and experienced Supplier
for the Provision of Lift Replacements at the following sites:

•Block 1-43 Llys y Werin - Brynawel Road - Swansea - Swansea - SA4 4UA.

•Block 1-31 Ynysderw House - Swansea Road - Swansea - Neath Port Talbot - SA8 4AA.

•Block 1-38 Plas Y Mor - Glanmor Terrace - Burry Port - Carmarthenshire - SA16 0NW.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034767-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034767-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£275,000 excluding VAT

£329,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

51500000 - Installation services of machinery and equipment

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

45300000 - Building installation work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea



Page 3 to 5

UKL14 - South West Wales

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

17 July 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

24 July 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

ITT: itt_118152 - Provision of Lift Replacements

www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type
Quality 60% Quality
Cost 40% Price

Weighting description

Cost 40%

Quality 60%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Pobl Group Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-3489-PNZZ

Pobl House

Swansea

SA7 9EQ



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.helpdesk@poblgroup.co.uk

Website: http://poblgroup.co.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.helpdesk@poblgroup.co.uk
http://poblgroup.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Pobl Group Ltd


		2025-06-25T18:33:36+0100
	TCPDF




